LABOR2. 
	 IN 
AND MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR  

THE ERECTION AND COMPLETION OF A 
SOLARIUM AT THE METROPOLITAN HOS-
PITAL, BLACKWELL'S ISLAND. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and full performance of the contract is-
on Contract No. 1, one hundred and twenty-five 
(125) consecutive working days; and on Con-
tract No. 2, sixty (6o) consecutive working days. 

The security required will be-on Contract No. 
1, fifteen thousand dollars (8z5,000); and on 
Contract No. 2, five thousand dollars ($5,000). 

The bidder will state one aggregate price for